
７．贷款信托--按期限・委託者分类余额推移
 　　 Loan Trusts by Term and Trustor

（单位：亿日元，％）

〔按  期  限  分  类〕　by Term （￥100 million，percent）

年 度 末 ２　　年　　 ５　　年　　 合　　　　　　　计

2 Years 5 Years Total

End of Fiscal 余  额 构 成 比 余  额 构 成 比 余  额 构 成 比

Year or Month Balance Composition Balance Composition Balance Composition

平2(1990)　 9,041 2.1 425,422 97.9 434,463 100.0

3(1991)　 13,424 2.9 456,014 97.1 469,438 100.0

4(1992)　 23,431 4.7 478,927 95.3 502,358 100.0

5(1993)　 44,795 8.8 462,258 91.2 507,054 100.0

6(1994)　 64,654 13.2 425,438 86.8 490,092 100.0

7(1995)　 91,682 20.4 358,507 79.6 450,189 100.0

8(1996)　 92,156 22.9 309,638 77.1 401,794 100.0

9(1997)　 66,588 20.5 258,562 79.5 325,150 100.0

10(1998)　 47,766 18.1 215,639 81.9 263,406 100.0

11(1999)　 33,221 15.0 187,614 85.0 220,836 100.0

12(2000)　 24,856 14.0 153,115 86.0 177,972 100.0

13(2001)　 15,797 13.2 104,156 86.8 119,954 100.0

14(2002)　 9,882 12.9 66,834 87.1 76,717 100.0

15(2003)　 6,235 11.3 48,931 88.7 55,166 100.0

16(2004)　 4,573 10.8 37,743 89.2 42,317 100.0

17(2005)　 3,128 9.9 28,573 90.1 31,702 100.0

18(2006)　 1,930 8.4 20,990 91.6 22,921 100.0

19(2007)　 955 6.6 13,583 93.4 14,539 100.0

20(2008)　 623 6.9 8,377 93.1 9,000 100.0

21(2009)　 365 7.3 4,620 92.7 4,985 100.0

22(2010）9 235 6.9 3,164 93.1 3,399 100.0

22(2010)　 135 5.5 2,329 94.5 2,464 100.0

23(2011）9 45 2.6 1,745 97.4 1,790 100.0

23(2011)　 40 2.9 1,375 97.1 1,415 100.0

24(2012）9 36 3.3 1,045 96.7 1,081 100.0

24(2012)　 30 3.7 776 96.3 806 100.0

25(2013）9 52 10.2 459 89.8 512 100.0

25(2013)　 26 8.3 289 91.7 315 100.0

注：余额为信托资本金。

Note : Balance is trust principal.



７．贷款信托--按期限・委托者分类余额推移
  　　Loan Trusts by Term and Trustor

（单位：亿日元，％）

〔按    委  　托　  者    分    类〕　by Trustor      （￥100 million，percent）

年 度 末 个        人 法        人 无　 记   名 合　　　　　　　计

Individuals Corporations Anonymous Total

End of Fiscal 余  额 构 成 比 余  额 构 成 比 余  额 构 成 比 余  额 构 成 比

Year or Month Balance Composition Balance Composition Balance Composition Balance Composition

平2(1990)　 327,814 75.5 106,192 24.4 456 0.1 434,463 100.0

3(1991)　 354,319 75.5 114,772 24.4 347 0.1 469,438 100.0

4(1992)　 372,689 74.2 129,353 25.7 315 0.1 502,358 100.0

5(1993)　 374,965 73.9 131,897 26.1 191 0.0 507,054 100.0

6(1994)　 362,856 74.0 127,059 26.0 176 0.0 490,092 100.0

7(1995)　 331,714 73.7 118,322 26.3 152 0.0 450,189 100.0

8(1996)　 299,455 74.5 102,219 25.5 119 0.0 401,794 100.0

9(1997)　 242,397 74.6 82,658 25.4 95 0.0 325,150 100.0

10(1998)　 198,530 75.4 64,790 24.6 85 0.0 263,406 100.0

11(1999)　 165,966 75.2 54,827 24.8 42 0.0 220,836 100.0

12(2000)　 132,751 74.6 45,182 25.4 37 0.0 177,972 100.0

13(2001)　 93,542 78.0 26,380 22.0 31 0.0 119,954 100.0

14(2002)　 64,192 83.7 12,515 16.3 8 0.0 76,717 100.0

15(2003)　 46,891 85.0 8,270 15.0 4 0.0 55,166 100.0

16(2004)　 35,115 83.0 7,198 17.0 3 0.0 42,317 100.0

17(2005)　 24,861 78.4 6,837 21.6 3 0.0 31,702 100.0

18(2006)　 16,959 74.0 5,959 26.0 3 0.0 22,921 100.0

19(2007)　 11,575 79.6 2,961 20.4 2 0.0 14,539 100.0

20(2008)　 7,755 86.2 1,243 13.8 2 0.0 9,000 100.0

21(2009)　 4,654 93.4 330 6.6 1 0.0 4,985 100.0

22(2010）9 3,191 93.9 206 6.1 0 0.0 3,399 100.0

22(2010)　 2,319 94.1 143 5.9 0 0.0 2,464 100.0

23(2011）9 1,683 94.0 106 6.0 0 0.0 1,790 100.0

23(2011)　 1,338 94.6 76 5.4 0 0.0 1,415 100.0

24(2012）9 1,021 94.4 59 5.5 0 0.0 1,081 100.0

24(2012)　 760 94.2 46 5.8 0 0.0 806 100.0

25(2013）9 482 94.2 29 5.7 0 0.1 512 100.0

25(2013)　 294 93.3 20 6.6 0 0.1 315 100.0

Note : Balance is trust principal.
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